
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:592
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2012
FINANCIAL IRREGULARITIES IN DFC
Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some investigating agencies including the Central bureau of Investigation (CBI) have been investigating financial irregularities in the Dedicated Freight Corridor (DFC) Projects;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether these agencies have submitted their Reports;and

(d) if so, the outcome thereof and the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam. The Central Bureau of Investigation (C.B.I.) is investigating irregularities in payment of compensation for land acquisition for the construction of Western Dedicated Freight Corridor in Vadodara region.

(b): A regular case No. RC029 2012A 0001 dated 02.01.2012 has been registered on the basis of preliminary enquiry.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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